SHIRE OF DANDARAGAN

REQUEST FOR TENDER NO. 2/2023 – CONSTRUCTION OF SHIRE OF DANDARAGAN ADMINISTRATION OFFICES ALTERATIONS AND REFURBISHMENTS

The Shire of Dandaragan is seeking the services of a suitably qualified Contractor or Contractors for the construction of Shire of Dandaragan Administration offices alterations and refurbishments.

A tender information package which includes lodgement details is available upon request by phoning 9652 0800, or by emailing es@dandaragan.wa.gov.au

Please refer to the tender package for full details and if further information is required, please contact the Principal Planning & Building Officer on 9652 0800 or rorym@dandaragan.wa.gov.au

Tenders will close at **14:00pm** on **Tuesday**, **7**th **November 2023**. Interested parties can attend the Tender Opening at 14:05pm the same day.

Canvassing of any Shire of Dandaragan Councillors or staff will disqualify your tender from the process.

Brent Bailey

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER



ADVERTISING REQUEST

Contact Name:	Rory	Mackay					
Department:	Development Services						
Manager:	Louis Fouche						
Title of advertisement:	Request for Tender No. 02/2023 Shire of Dandaragan Administration offices alterations and refurbishments						
Advertisement Details:				Sat, 14 October 2023 Wed 18 October 2023			
Cost Code:	G/L			Dept	Act	Loc	
	28775		0402		00201	00100	
Logo required:	Yes/No		\boxtimes		Yes/No		
Display / Lineage advertisement: (if applicable)	С	isplay			Linage	\boxtimes	
Section: (if relevant, please list which section of the paper, if known)	West Australian – Tenders Mid West Times – Public Notices						
Comments: See attached advertisement details for publication. Any queries, please let me know.							
(Executive Secretary use only)							
Manager Approval							
Name:		Brent Bailey					
Position:		Chief Executive Manager					
Signature:							

Executive Secretary Approval			
Name:	Nikita Winsloe		
Purchase Order No:	PO83054		
Advertising Reference: (if applicable)			

05/10/2023

Date:



ADVERTISING REQUEST



SHIRE OF DANDARAGAN

REQUEST FOR TENDER
NO. 2/2023 CONSTRUCTION OF SHIRE
OF DANDARAGAN
ADMINISTRATION OFFICES
ALTERATIONS AND
REFURBISHMENTS

The Shire of Dandaragan is seeking the services of a suitably qualified Contractor or Contractors for the construction of Shire of Dandaragan Administration offices alterations and refurbishments.

A tender information package which includes lodgement details is available upon request by phoning 9652 0800, or by emailing es@dandaragan.wa.gov.au

Please refer to the tender package for full details and if further information is required, please contact the Principal Planning & Building Officer on 9652 0800 or rorym@ dandaragan.wa.gov.au

Tenders will close at 14:00pm on Tuesday, 7 November 2023. Interested parties can attend the Tender Opening at 14:05pm the same day.

Canvassing of any Shire of Dandaragan Councillors or staff will disqualify your tender from the process.

Brent Bailey CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER